USPTO

700521530 PM PAGE 02/005

Fax Server

TO:fax38-5 COMPANY:

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies) Vishal Khosla, Nick Doe, Ming Chan, Jun Xiao, and Gautam Char	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Rtec-Instruments, Inc. Internal Address: Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 22, 2020 Vassignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 1810 Oakland Road, B City: San Jose State: Callfornia Country: USA Zip: 95131 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached?	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander Shkolnik c/o Vishal Khosla	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00 (£)	
Name: Alexander Shkolnik c/o Vishai khosia Internal Address: 485 Dartmouth Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
City: San Carlos	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 94070		
Phone Number: 650-412-0002 Docket Number: Email Address: alex@interpat.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	February 25, 2020 Date	
Vishal Khosla Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sho	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0314

PATENT

USPTO 4/15/2020 7:54:01 PM PAGE 1/005 Fax Serve:

TO:fax38-5 COMPANY:



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: fax38-5

Company:

Fax Number: 5712730140

Voice Phone:

From: Name:

Voice Phone:

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:	
------------	--

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, April 15, 2020 7:53:52 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

PATENT REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0315 USPTO

4/15/2020 7:54:01 PM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:fax38-5 COMPANY:



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Document Code:WFEE

User: 77667

Sale Accounting Date: 03/10/2020

Sale Item Reference Number

10258239

Effective Date 03/09/2020

Document Number 1202030B51362469 Fee Code 8021

Fee Code Description RECORDING EA PATENT

ASSIGNMENT, AGREEMENT

Amount Paid \$50.00

Payment Method

Check

PATENT REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0316 USPTO

4/15/2020 7:54:01 PM PAGE 3/005

Fax Server

TO:fax38-5 COMPANY:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, we: Vishal Khosla, Nick Doe, Ming Chan, Jun Xiao, and Gautam Char, all at 1810 Oakland Road, B, San Jose, CA 95131, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Rtech Instruments, Inc. at 1810 Oakland Road, B. San Jose, CA 95131, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) our right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 10,258,239 entitled "Method for In-Line Testing and Surface Analysis of Test Material with Participation of Raman Spectroscopy" Invented by ASSIGNORS; and (B) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said Patent, ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS; 100% to ASSIGNEE (Rtech Instruments, Inc.).

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands on the date below:

Vishal Khosla

Nick Doe

Ming Chan

Jun Xiao

Gautam Char

Date: 2778 2020

Date:

Date:

Date:

PATENT

REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0317

USPTO 4/15/2020 7:54:01 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Serve

TO:fax38-5 COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence (Assignment of US Patent 10,258,239 entitled "Method for In-Line Testing and Surface Analysis of Test Material with Participation of Raman Spectroscopy"; Recordation Form Cover Sheet; \$50 recordation fee; Certificate of Mailing, and return post card) will be deposited with the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to "Director of the USTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450" on the date below:

Date: 3/2/2020

Alexander Shkolnik

signature

PATENT REEL: 052403 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 03/09/2020